RU - UHCTPYKLUUA MO YCTAHOBKE
EN - INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE



COOEPXAHWME YINAKOBKU
=
o

D
ﬁ\\J‘?l

MNos. OnuncaHune Kon.
1 Tpy6ka peumnpkynalmm 6olinepa 1
2 Tpy6Ka Bxofa peLmpKynaums - 6onnep 1
3 Hacoc peunpkynauum (Hanop 2 m) 1
4 XomyT 1
5 Mpoknapka G1 6
6 OTBOA O4/151 HAMOJIbHOIO KOT/a 1
7 T-ob6pasHoe nogKntoyeHne 1
8 O6paTHbIN KnanaH TPyoKy XONOAHBA BOAA - PeLMpPKynauma 1
9 Tpyb6ka xonofHas Bofa - peLmpKynaumna 1
10 BuHT TE M8x25 1
1 lanka M8 1
12 KoHTprarika 3/4” 1
13 MNpoknagka G3/4 2
14 KpaH G3/4 1
15 O6paTHbIN KnanaH Ana TpyOKU peLypKynaumm 1




NHCTPYKLUWA NO YCTAHOBKE

OTKpoliTe 60KOBYIO ABEPKY B NPaBOi YacTu
KoTna.

MopkiounTe TPY6KY peuunpkynauumn 6onnepa (1)
- KO BXOZY peLnpKynaLnmM KOTNa, Kak Noka3aHo
Ha PUCYHKe, NNOTHO 3aTAHMTE raiKy ncnonb3ysn
NPUCYTCTBYIOLLYIO NPOKNAAKY.

p

]

e
\
(l

/
0 o]

YcTaHoBUTE Ha ApYroi KoHew, Tpy6Ku peuunpkynauum 6onnepa (1) obpatHblli KnanaH ana
TPY6KM peunpKkynaumn (15), Kak NOKa3aHo Ha PUCYHKe, 06paTMTe BHUMAHMUE Ha TVMN KanaHa.

o S

BHUMAHUE
Wcnonb3yiiTe KOPpeKTHbI 06paTHbI KnanaH (15).

%)OK

O6paTHbIi KnanaH s O6paTHbI KnamnaH st
Tpy6KM peumnpkynaumm (15) TpyOKM xoNofHasA Boja -
peumnpkynauuns (8)

Ny



IT

I ——— l.éyi
s/t 1)

i
Fr li.-"!. '!'ré

00

Wcnonb3ya BUHT (10) v raiiky (11), 3adukcmpyite xomyT (4)
B OTBEPTWM B NepefHeln YacTu KOT/a, Taknm obpasom,
4TO6bI XOMYT 6bIN pa3BepHYT Ha 90 rpagycos. [noTHO
3aTAHWTE KpernyieHne C MOMOLLbI0 MHCTPYMEHTA.

MogkntoumTte TPYOKy BXOAA PeLMpKynaumm - bonnep
(2) uepes xOMyT K OTBEPCTMIO NPeyCMOTPEHHOMY

B pame KOT/1a, KaK MOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKE HIXKe.

[na dmKcauum ncnonb3yiiTe KOHTpraiiky 3/4" (12).




YcTaHoBUTE Ha TPY6KY BXOAA
peumnpkynauum - 6ownep (2) KpaH
G3/4 (14), ncnonb3ya npoknagky 3/4"
(13).

AV A

Hrnid

==

|_i"|
SN

o

Ypanute 3arnyluky Ha T-o6pa3HOM TPOWMHMKE, Kak NMOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKE 1 YCTaHOBUTE
0o6paTHbI KnanaH ana TpyoKy XonoaHOM BoAbl - peumpKynaumm (8), obpaTuTe BHUMaHME
Ha TMn KnanaHa.

BHUMAHUE
Wcnonb3yiiTe npaBunbHbIi 06paTHbI KnanaH (8).

O6paTHbIN KnanaH Tpy6Ku O6paTHbIN KnanaH TPpyoKu
peunpKynaummn XOJiofHanA Boja-
6oinepa (15) peuupkynsauua 6oinepa (8)

Ny



RU

B

01 101 101 OF

(¢)

~
(]

Ha T-o6pa3Hbiil TPOMHKK C 06paTHbIM KnarnaHoMm nogknoumte TpybKy xonofHas Boaa-
peunpkynaumsa (9) ncnonb3ya npoknagky G1 (5).

Mopkntounte T-06pa3HbIfi TPOWMHUK (7) Mexay TPYOKo X0noaHOM BoAbI -
peuupkynsuuen (9) n Tpybkon peuupkynsauum 6onnepa (1), MCNonb3ys NpoKnagku
G1(5).

/B
@)

Jio vl

01 10 101 O

o O

YcTaHoBUTE Hacoc peunpKynaumm (3) mexay T-obpasHbiM nogkntoueHnem (7) n
TpybKoI BxofAa peunpKynaunm - 6onnep (2), cnonb3yinte oTBO 418 HAMOJILHOIO
KoTna (6), Kak NoKa3aHo Ha pUCyHKe.

Wcnonb3ynTe 3 npoknagku G1 (5).

BHUMAHUE

Hacoc peunpkynauum (3) osmxeH 6biTb yCTaHOBNEH C KOHHEKTOPOM
noAKoYeHNs o6palleHHbIM BBEpX.







CONTENT OF THE PACKAGING

D

Pos. Description Q.ty
1 Water heater recirculation pipe 1
2 Recirculation inlet pipe - water heater 1
3 Recirculation pump (available head 2m) 1
4 Pipe clip 1
5 Gasket G1 6
6 Elbow for floor-standing boiler 1
7 T-shaped fitting 1
8 Non-return valve for cold water pipe - water heater recirculation 1
9 Cold water pipe - water heater recirculation 1
10 TE screw M8x25 1
11 M8 nut 1
12 3/4"ring nut 1
13 G3/4 gasket 2
14 G3/4 cock 1
15 Non-return valve for water heater recirculation pipe 1




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

p

]

] s @
-
\
(1
L/ )
o] o]

Open the RH door of the boiler.

Connect the water heater recirculation
pipe (1) to the recirculation inlet of the
water heater as shown in the figure, after
removing the blanking cap.

Use again the gasket present on the
recirculation inlet.

Insert at the opposite end of the water heater recirculation pipe (1) the non-return valve for
water heater recirculation pipe (15) as shown in the figure, paying attention to the direction

of the valve.

@\

WARNING

Use the correct non-return valve (15).

%}OK

Non-return valve for water
heater recirculation pipe
(15)

Non-return valve for cold
water pipe - water heater
recirculation (8)



Using screw (10) and nut (11), fix the pipe clip (4)
to the appropriate bracket in the frontal part of the
boiler.
If the bracket is not in a 90° position, turn it using
a tool.
2
HI
IM-!
g ll'l‘i
S5
> 0 00
(l Connect the water heater recirculation inlet pipe
(2) between the pipe clip (4) and the connection
provided on boiler's rear side, as shown in the
figure below.
Use a 3/4"ring nut (12) to fit the pipe on the rear
Q @] side.

IIJ




| )

alj

1'/\!1

|—1|I-l /\.
=

Fit the cock G3/4 (14) on the
recirculation inlet pipe - water heater
(2) using a 3/4" gasket (13).

Remove the blanking cap of the T-shaped fitting indicated in the figure and insert
the non-return valve for cold water pipe for water heater recirculation (8), paying

attention to the direction of the valve.

WARNING
Use the correct non-return valve (8).

Non-return valve for water
heater recirculation pipe
(15)

Non-return valve for cold
water pipe - water heater
recirculation (8)

1



B

01 101 101 OF

(¢)

Using a G1 gasket (5) connect the cold water pipe for water heater recirculation (9)
to the T-shaped fitting you just assembled.

Using two G1 gaskets (5), connect the T-shaped fitting (7) between the cold water
pipe for water heater recirculation (9) and the water heater recirculation pipe (1).

/B
@)

Jic ol

101 100 101 O

Install the recirculation pump (3) between the T-shaped fitting (7) and the water
heater recirculation inlet pipe (2) using the elbow for floor-standing boilers (6), as
shown in the figure.

Use 3 G1 gaskets (5).

WARNING

Recirculation pump (3) must be installed with the electrical connector facing
upwards.

® 0 5

12



13



14



15



OLIBKIIT43

Fondital S.p.A.
Via CERRETO, 40 - 25079 VOBARNO (Brescia) - Italy
Tel. (+39) 0365 878.31 - Fax (+39) 0365 878.304

e-mail: info@fondital.it - web: www.fondital.com

Uff. Pubblicita Fondital IST 03 C 690 - 02 Dicembre 2014 (12/2014)




